

No. 126, Original

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—————◆—————
STATE OF KANSAS,

Plaintiff,

v.

STATE OF NEBRASKA
and STATE OF COLORADO,

Defendants.

—————◆—————
**COLORADO'S SUR-REPLY
IN SUPPORT OF ITS EXCEPTION**
—————◆—————

JOHN W. SUTHERS
Attorney General of Colorado
DANIEL D. DOMENICO
Solicitor General
SCOTT STEINBRECHER*
Assistant Attorney General

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LAW
1300 Broadway
Denver, CO 80203
Telephone: 720-508-6287
Email: scott.steinbrecher@state.co.us
**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. Disgorgement is not necessary to deter future violations	3
II. Disgorgement is unwarranted because Nebraska’s violation did not result from an unreasonable failure to reduce its consumption.....	5
III. Disgorgement is unnecessary since Kansas will be fully compensated by its expecta- tion damages.....	8
IV. Disgorgement as remedy for past violations would be inappropriate in this case	9
V. Disgorgement is unwarranted because Ne- braska has no fiduciary duty to Kansas.....	11
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Alabama v. North Carolina</i> , 560 U.S. 330 (2010).....	12, 15
<i>Tarrant Regional Water District v. Herrmann</i> , 2013 U.S. LEXIS 4542 (2013).....	14
STATUTES	
Republican River Compact, Act of May 26, 1943, ch. 104, 57 Stat. 86.....	<i>passim</i>
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Deborah A. DeMott, <i>Beyond Metaphor: An Analysis of Fiduciary Obligation</i> , 1988 Duke L.J. 879 (1988).....	12
Robert S. Adler & Richard A. Mann, <i>Good Faith: A New Look at an Old Doctrine</i> , Akron L. Rev., 31 (Summer 1994).....	12, 14
Special Master's Second Report, <i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , No. 105, Orig. (Sept. 1997)	8
